
Aunt Mary’s House
PO Box 955

Norwich, NY 13815
607-238-3392

Board of Directors:

Pastor Jen Westervelt, INN Founder President Term: 2023 (1 yr)
CV Free Church BOD Term: 2022-2025 (3yr)
4299 NY-23, Norwich, NY 13815
607-316-6340
jen@improvenorwichnow.org

Sharon Vesely, Executive Director Vice President Term: 2023
The Place BOD Term: 2022-2025 (3yr)
22 East Main St, Norwich, NY 13815
607-336-9696 ext 103
execdirector@theplacenorwich.com

Theresa Davis, MPA Divisional Director Secretary Term: 2023 (1yr)
Liberty Resource-Help Restore Hope Center BOD Term: 2022-2025 (3yr)
21 Eaton Street, Norwich, NY 13815
315-439-1802
tdavis@liberty-resources.org

Tamara Cobb, Executive Director BOD Term: 2022-2025 (3 yr)
Norwich Housing Authority
13 Brown St, Norwich, NY 13815
607-316-1405
tcobb@norwichhousing.org
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Ryan Zieno, Program Manager BOD Term: 2023-2026 (3 yr)
Strategic Engagement-Optum
607-244-3205
ryan.zieno@optum.com

Kimberly A. Lorraine, Executive Director BOD Term: 2023-2026 (3yr)
Chenango Health Network
24 Conkey Ave, Norwich, NY 13815
607-337-4171
kimberly@chenangohealth.org

Daphne Thorp, Children’s Pastor BOD Term: 2023-2026 (3yr)
City Church
97 Silver St, Norwich, NY 13815
607-336-6811
daphnethorp@gmail.com

Matthew Diers, Client Relationship Manager BOD Term:2023-2026 (3yr)
Ambassador Advisors, LLC
4100 Vestal Rd, Suite 105
Vestal, NY 13850
607-364-9016
MDiers@ambassadoradvisors.com
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